SHARE THE LIGHT SPONSORSHIP

Be the spark that provides peace, stability and hope for the children and families in our care

Since 1899, Methodist Family Health has been rebuilding the lives of Arkansans who are abandoned, abused, neglected or struggling with psychiatric, behavioral and emotional issues.

1600 Aldersgate Rd Ste 100 Little Rock, AR 72205 501-906-4209 methodistfamily.org/foundation





ABOUT METHODIST FAMILY HEALTH FOUNDATION

Methodist Family Health is a complete continuum of care, providing a range of treatment and therapy options for our patients and their families regardless of their religious affiliation. Our services include:

- Methodist Behavioral Hospital
- Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities
- Qualified Residential Treatment Programs (formerly known as group homes)
- Arkansas Center for Addictions Research, Education and Services (Arkansas CARES)
- Therapeutic Day Treatment School (K-12)
- Kaleidoscope Grief Center
- Outpatient Counseling Clinics

Each year, we serve 4,000-5,000 Arkansas children and their families, many of whom have little, if any, income for even the most basic necessities like soap, deodorant, school supplies, clothing and shoes. The mission of Methodist Family Health is to provide the best possible care to those who may need our help. Donations are used to give our clients dignity and opportunities that ensure a sense of normalcy and belonging while they heal from trauma, abuse and mental illness.

SHARE YOUR LIGHT OF HOPE, PEACE & STABILITY

Sponsorship Packages



\$10,000 TORCHBEARER

- Prominent logo placement in our annual printed Sentinel
- Logo or name on Methodist Family Health Foundation website, social media & signage displayed outside of Foundation office from November 1 - January 31
- Logo or name on thank-you card mailed to more than 1,000 contributors after Christmas
- Logo or name on Share the Light video
- Video of company rep stating why you support Methodist Family Health Foundation to be shared on our social media & website
- Mention in "Sponsor Shoutout" eblast

\$5,000 SPARK

- Logo or name on Methodist Family Health Foundation website, social media & signage displayed outside of Foundation office from November 1 - January 31
- Logo or name on on thank-you card mailed to more than 1,000 contributors after Christmas
- Logo or name on Share the Light video
- Video of company rep stating why you support Methodist Family Health Foundation to be shared on our social media & website
- Mention in "Sponsor Shoutout" eblast



Sponsorship Packages continued



\$2,500 GENERATOR

- Logo or name on the Methodist Family Health Foundation website, social media & signage displayed outside of Foundation office from November 1 - January 31
- Logo or name on on thank-you card mailed to more than 1,000 contributors after Christmas
- Mention in "Sponsor Shoutout" eblast

\$1,500 IGNITOR

- Logo or name on the Methodist Family Health Foundation website, social media & signage displayed outside of Foundation office from November 1 - January 31
- Logo or name on on thank-you card mailed to more than 1,000 contributors after Christmas

\$1,000 EMBER

 Logo or name on the Methodist Family Health Foundation website, social media & signage displayed outside of Foundation office from November 1 - January 31





2024 Sponsor Contract

The Foundation is recognize	ed as a non-faith l	based tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization.
or more information: Contact Amanda Smith at <u>amanda.smith@methodistfamily.org</u> or 501-906-4220 or Angela (Angie) Stroud at <u>astroud@methodistfamily.org</u> or 501-906-4202.			
Signature			
Please invoice us by <i>(please note date h</i>	ere):		
Check enclosed (please make payable to Please mail to: Methodist Family Health Four 1600 Aldersgate Rd., Ste. 10 Little Rock, AR 72205	ndation	Health Foundation)	
Billing address:			
Is the billing address the same as mailing ad	ldress?Yes	_No (if billing address is di	ifferent, please note below)
PAYMENT METHOD:Credit Card Card Number:		Expiration Date:	Security Code:
Phone:I	Email:		
City:	State:_	Zip Code:	
Mailing Address:			
Please check here if you would like to remain	n anonymous:		
Contact Name:			
Name as you would like it listed on all printed	d materials:		
CONTACT INFORMATION (please print cl	early):		
NOTE: Please respond by <u>Septe</u>	<u>mber 20. 2024</u> to l	be included in all print colla	teral and promotion
\$2,500 Generator Sponsor			
\$5,000 Spark Sponsor		\$1,000 Ember Sponsor	
\$10,000 Torchbearer – Presenting Sponsor – Exclusive		\$1,500 Ignitor Sponsor	

Tax I.D. number 02-0701562.

A copy of the Foundation's exemption letter is available upon request.